-1-
Flex Network I/O Unit
32-point Input Sink • Source /
32-point Transistor Output Sink Type
Installation Guide
Thank you for purchasing Pro-face's "Flex Network I/O Unit 32-point
Input Sink • Source / 32-point Transistor Output Sink Type"  (FN-
XY32SKS41) unit. To ensure correct use of this unit's functions and fea-

Label
Signal
Names
Signal
Name Description
Label
Signal
Name
Signal
Name Description
1 IN1 INPUT1 0 IN0 INPUT0
3 IN3 INPUT3 2 IN2 INPUT2
5 IN5 INPUT5 4 IN4 INPUT4
7 IN7 INPUT7 6 IN6 INPUT6
9 IN9 INPUT9 8 IN8 INPUT8
11 IN11 INPUT11 10 IN10 INPUT10
13 IN13 INPUT13 12 IN12 INPUT12
15 IN15 INPUT15 14 IN14 INPUT14
NC NC Reserved C1 COM1 INPUT Common
(for IN0 to IN15)
17 IN17 INPUT17 16 IN16 INPUT16
19 IN19 INPUT19 18 IN18 INPUT18
21 IN21 INPUT21 20 IN20 INPUT20
23 IN23 INPUT23 22 IN22 INPUT22
25 IN25 INPUT25 24 IN24 INPUT24
27 IN27 INPUT27 26 IN26 INPUT26
29 IN29 INPUT29 28 IN28 INPUT28
31 IN31 INPUT31 30 IN30 INPUT30
NC NC Reserved C2 COM2 INPUT Common
(for IN16 to IN31)
One connector has an INPUT label and the other has an OUTPUT label.
Each connector’s pin assignments are as follows;
����� INPUT Label Pin Assignments
OUTPUT Label
Label
Signal
Names
Signal
Name Description
Label
Signal
Names
Signal
Name Description
0 OUT0 OUTPUT0 1 OUT1 OUTPUT1
2 OUT2 OUTPUT2 3 OUT3 OUTPUT3
4 OUT4 OUTPUT4 5 OUT5 OUTPUT5
6 OUT6 OUTPUT6 7 OUT7 OUTPUT7
8 OUT8 OUTPUT8 9 OUT9 OUTPUT9
10 OUT10 OUTPUT10 11 OUT11 OUTPUT11
12 OUT12 OUTPUT12 13 OUT13 OUTPUT13
14 OUT14 OUTPUT14 15 OUT15 OUTPUT15
V1+ V1+ OUTPUT POWER +24V
(for OUT0 to OUT15) V1- V1- OUTPUT POWER 0V
(for OUT0 to OUT15)
16 OUT16 OUTPUT16 17 OUT17 OUTPUT17
18 OUT18 OUTPUT18 19 OUT19 OUTPUT19
20 OUT20 OUTPUT20 21 OUT21 OUTPUT21
22 OUT22 OUTPUT22 23 OUT23 OUTPUT23
24 OUT24 OUTPUT24 25 OUT25 OUTPUT25
26 OUT26 OUTPUT26 27 OUT27 OUTPUT27
28 OUT28 OUTPUT28 29 OUT29 OUTPUT29
30 OUT30 OUTPUT30 31 OUT31 OUTPUT31
V2+ V2+ OUTPUT POWER +24V
(for OUT16 to OUT31) V2- V2- OUTPUT POWER 0V
(for OUT16 to OUT31)
-10-